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FEDERAL QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LIST

OF

PRODUCTS QUALIFIED UNDER SPECIFICATION

AA-C-2786

CABINET, SECURITY,

INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM STORAGE, CLASS 5
The General Services Administration authorized this list to identify products eligible for consideration in Federal Government
procurement under the subject specification. The Government has qualified each product as meeting applicable requirements
under the latest effective issue of the subject specification and has identified the source of each qualified by the name, address,
and plant location of the manufacturer. The listing of a product is not an endorsement by the Federal Government and does not
release the supplier from compliance with specification requirements. The Government will revise, amend, or cancel this list
as necessary, without prior notice, to reflect actions by the Government or the manufacturer requiring modification or
discontinuance of any or all of the information herein. The brand name designation under which the product is offered for sale
to the general public is capitalized and enclosed in quotation marks in the Manufacturer's Designation or "BRAND NAME"
column, provided the manufacturer or his authorized distributor has certified that the product submitted for qualification is the
same product, except for packaging and marking, and is the only product available on the public market by that brand name.
This information may be referred to for advertising or publicity only to state that the product or a particular manufacturing
facility is listed and identified here, or that such product meets the requirements of the subject specification, provided that test
results are publicly available to verify the statement, and provide further that such advertising or publicity does not claim or
imply Government preference or endorsement or that the product is the only one of its type that has passed the prescribed
tests.

The activity responsible for this Qualified Products List is the General Services Administration, Federal Acquisition
Service, General Supplies and Services (QSDEC), Washington, DC 20406.

GOVERNMENT
DESIGNATION
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TEST OR QUALIFICATION REFERENCE
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MANUFACTURER’S NAME (See
SUPPLEMENT for addresses and

plants not listed here.)

Type Size ***CLASS 5***
Class 5

American Made Safe
and Security, LLC. 4235
Curliss Lane Batavia,
OH 45103

Plant: A-1 Fabricators
4220 Curliss Lane
Batavia, OH 45103

I
II
III
IV

2020GSA-007

FSC 7110

Source: http://assist.dla.mil -- Downloaded: 2023-10-23T13:51Z
Check the source to verify that this is the current version before use.
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Class 5

Brown Safe
Manufacturing 285
Venture Street San
Marcos CA 92078

IPS BW 2705 2013GSA-00010

Class 5
Hamilton Products
Group, Inc. 3995 Bach
Buxton Rd. Amelia, Oh
45012

IPS 23-36-19
IPS 30-39-24
IPS 54-39-24
IPS 54-45-24

HAM-IPS-0805

Class 5
Will-Burt Co.
401 Collins Blvd
Orrville, OH 44667

00-018733-000A QS-1-14-2013
DM-IPS-1005

Class 5
TSM131V24
TSM131V30
TSM131V
TSM131W
TSM131WD
TSM131WS
TSM131WX
TSM191D24
TSM191D30
TSM191
TSM191D
TSM191S
TSM191X
TSM281

TSM281D24
TSM281D31
TSM281W
TSM281WD
TSM281WS
TSM281WX
TSM521
TSM521W
TSM521WD
TSM521WS
TSM521WX
TSM621FW
TSM621FWD
TSM621FWS

MER-IPS-0305

MER-IPS-0805

Trusted Systems, Inc.
2920 Dede Rd
Suite A
Finksburg, MD 21048
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Class 5

TSM621FWX Trusted Systems, Inc.
2920 Dede Rd
Suite A
Finksburg, MD 21048

Preparing Activity:
GSA-FAS

FSC 7110
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