QPL-AA-C-2786-5 <u>August 8, 2023</u> SUPERSEDING QPL-AA-C-2786-4 March 8, 2023

# FEDERAL QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LIST

OF

### PRODUCTS QUALIFIED UNDER SPECIFICATION

#### AA-C-2786

## CABINET, SECURITY,

## **INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM STORAGE, CLASS 5**

The General Services Administration authorized this list to identify products eligible for consideration in Federal Government procurement under the subject specification. The Government has qualified each product as meeting applicable requirements under the latest effective issue of the subject specification and has identified the source of each qualified by the name, address, and plant location of the manufacturer. The listing of a product is not an endorsement by the Federal Government and does not release the supplier from compliance with specification requirements. The Government will revise, amend, or cancel this list as necessary, without prior notice, to reflect actions by the Government or the manufacturer requiring modification or discontinuance of any or all of the information herein. The brand name designation under which the product is offered for sale to the general public is capitalized and enclosed in quotation marks in the Manufacturer's Designation or "BRAND NAME" column, provided the manufacturer or his authorized distributor has certified that the product submitted for qualification is the same product, except for packaging and marking, and is the only product available on the public market by that brand name. This information may be referred to for advertising or publicity only to state that the product or a particular manufacturing facility is listed and identified here, or that such product meets the requirements of the subject specification, provided that test results are publicly available to verify the statement, and provide further that such advertising or publicity does not claim or imply Government preference or endorsement or that the product is the only one of its type that has passed the prescribed tests.

GOVERNMENT DESIGNATION	MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION "BRAND NAME"	TEST OR QUALIFICATION REFERENCE NUMBER	MANUFACTURER'S NAME (See SUPPLEMENT for addresses and plants not listed here.)
Type Size		***CLASS 5***	
Class 5 I II III IV		2020GSA-007	American Made Safe and Security, LLC. 4235 Curliss Lane Batavia, OH 45103 Plant: A-1 Fabricators 4220 Curliss Lane Batavia, OH 45103

The activity responsible for this Qualified Products List is the General Services Administration, Federal Acquisition Service, General Supplies and Services (OSDEC), Washington, DC 20406.

GOVERNMENT DESIGNATION	MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION "BRAND NAME"	TEST OR QUALIFICATION REFERENCE NUMBER	MANUFACTURER'S NAME (See SUPPLEMENT for addresses and plants not listed here.)		
Type Size	***CLASS 5 (Cont.)***				
Class 5	IPS BW 2705	2013GSA-00010	Brown Safe Manufacturing 285 Venture Street San Marcos CA 92078		
Class 5	IPS 23-36-19 IPS 30-39-24 IPS 54-39-24 IPS 54-45-24	HAM-IPS-0805	Hamilton Products Group, Inc. 3995 Bach Buxton Rd. Amelia, Oh 45012		
Class 5	00-018733-000A	QS-1-14-2013 DM-IPS-1005	Will-Burt Co. 401 Collins Blvd Orrville, OH 44667		
Class 5	TSM131V24 TSM131V30 TSM131V TSM131W TSM131WD TSM131WD TSM131WS TSM131WX TSM191D24 TSM191D30 TSM191D TSM191D TSM191D TSM191D TSM191S TSM191X TSM281 TSM281D24 TSM281D24 TSM281D31 TSM281WD TSM281WD TSM281WS TSM281WS TSM281WX TSM521W TSM521W TSM521WD TSM521W2 TSM521W2 TSM521W2 TSM521W2 TSM521W2	MER-IPS-0305 MER-IPS-0805	Trusted Systems, Inc. 2920 Dede Rd Suite A Finksburg, MD 21048		

GOVERNMENT DESIGNATION	MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION "BRAND NAME"	TEST OR QUALIFICATION REFERENCE NUMBER	MANUFACTURER'S NAME (See SUPPLEMENT for addresses and plants not listed here.)
Type Size	***CLASS 5 (Cont.)***		
Class 5	TSM621FWX		Trusted Systems, Inc. 2920 Dede Rd Suite A Finksburg, MD 21048

Preparing Activity: GSA-FAS

FSC 7110